

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.228 OF 2020

Late Shri Sampat B. Gade
(since deceased) through LR
1A- Smt. Indubai S. Gade
& Others

.. Appellants.

v/s.

Mrs. Suman M. Kasar
& Others

.. Respondents.

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b. Mr. Girish R. Agrawal, for the Appellants.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.
DATED : 11th MARCH, 2020.

P C:-

Heard Advocate Shri Jangam, holding for Mr. Agrawal,
Advocate for the Appellants, who states that Advocate on record is not
keeping well and seeks time of one week.

2 Stand over to 18th March, 2020.

(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)